R-16-117

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REMOVAL OF THE TILT-UP SANDY MEMORIAL CONCRETE STRUCTURE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands conducted a survey as well as a Town Hall Meeting in order to obtain feedback from the residents to address the Tilt-Up Sandy Memorial Concrete Structure and;

WHEREAS, the governing body has made a determination that it is in the best interests of the residents to have the concrete structure removed from the Community Center Beach;

WHEREAS, the governing body hereby authorizes the Borough's employees and professionals, including, but not limited to, the Borough Administrator, Construction Official, Borough Attorney and Borough Engineer to take whatever action is necessary in order to ensure compliance with any and all regulatory agencies and or requirements prior to the removal of the Concrete Structure otherwise known as the Tilt-Up Sandy Memorial;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the governing body hereby approves the removal of the Tilt-Up Sandy Memorial Concrete Structure.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the governing body hereby authorizes the Borough's employees and professionals, including, but not limited to, the Borough Administrator, Construction Official, Borough Attorney and Borough Engineer, to take whatever action is necessary in order to ensure compliance with any and all regulatory agencies and or requirements prior to the removal of the Concrete Structure otherwise known as the Tilt-Up Sandy Memorial.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			Х			
CARD	Х		Х			
D'ARRIGO		Х	Х			
WELLS				Х		
NOLAN				Х		
ON CONSENT AGENDA YES X_NO						

Date: May 18, 2016

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-117 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on May 18, 2016.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk